HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

March 22, 2007
1:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Youth Art Month - Informational Meeting
Special Education - Informational Meeting

TAPE LOG

Hearing Room D
Tapes 33 - 34

Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
014 Rep Roblan
024 Chair Komp
027 Rep. Whisnant
032 Rep. Roblan
041 Rep. Cannon
049 Rep. Buckley
055 Chair Komp
YOUTH ART MONTH - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
063 Linda Kieling, Art Educator, Rosemont Ridge Middle School
(EXHIBIT A)
159 Eloika Rozendaal, Art Specialist, Scholls Height Elementary
387 Rep. Whisnant
417 Rozendaal



33A 418
421
435
34A 006
014
017
022
024
027
028
031
036
043
049
051
312
321
331
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Rep. Whisnant
Rozendaal
Kieling

Cathy Philbrick, Art Educator, McNary High School
Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Philbrick
Kieling

Chair Komp
Philbrick

Rep. Roblan
Kieling
Rozendaal
Chair Komp
Philbrick
Chair Komp
Kieling

Chair Komp

SPECIAL EDUCATION — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

344

33B 020
088
090
096
098
167
169
225

355
357
362
371

426

34B 020
027

Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student Learning and
Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT B)

Latini

Chair Komp
Latini

Rep. Buckley
Latini

Chair Komp
Latini

Marcie Ingledue, Executive Director, The Arc of Oregon
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Komp
Ingledue
Chair Komp

Janice Richards, Executive Director, The Oregon Parent Training and
Information Center (EXHIBIT D)

Karen Ripplinger, IEP Partner Program Trainer, The Oregon Parent and
Training and Information Center

Ripplinger
Richards
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34B 104
107

154
175
193
244
245
248
253
261

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moow>
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Chair Komp

Kathryn Weit, Policy Analyst, Oregon Council on Development
Disabilities (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Komp

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Buckley

Richards

Rep. Cannon

Chair Komp

Chair Komp adjourns the meeting 2:56 p.m.

Youth Art Month, informational packet, Linda Kieling, 38 pp
Special Education, written testimony, Nancy Latini, 40 pp
Special Education, written testimony, Marcie Ingledue, 7 pp
Special Education, written testimony, Janice Richards, 4 pp
Special Education, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 2 pp
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