HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

March 22, 2007 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Youth Art Month - Informational Meeting Special Education - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
014	Rep Roblan
024	Chair Komp
027	Rep. Whisnant
032	Rep. Roblan
041	Rep. Cannon
049	Rep. Buckley
055	Chair Komp
<u>T MONTH – INFO</u>	RMATIONAL MEETING
063	Linda Kieling, Art Educator, Rosemont Ridge Middle School (EXHIBIT A)
159	Eloika Rozendaal, Art Specialist, Scholls Height Elementary
387	Rep. Whisnant
417	Rozendaal
	NUMBER 004 014 024 027 032 041 049 055 T MONTH – INFO 063 159 387

HOUSE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION March 22, 2007 Page 2

		Page 2
33A	418	Rep. Whisnant
	421	Rozendaal
	435	Kieling
34A	006	Cathy Philbrick, Art Educator, McNary High School
	014	Chair Komp
	017	Rep. Dallum
	022	Philbrick
	024	Kieling
	027	Chair Komp
	028	Philbrick
	031	Rep. Roblan
	036	Kieling
	043	Rozendaal
	049	Chair Komp
	051	Philbrick
	312	Chair Komp
	321	Kieling
	331	Chair Komp
SPECIAL EDU	JCATION – INFO	RMATIONAL MEETING
	344	Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student Learning and Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT B)
33B	020	Latini
	088	Chair Komp
	090	Latini
	096	Rep. Buckley
	098	Latini
	167	Chair Komp
	169	Latini
	225	Marcie Ingledue, Executive Director, The Arc of Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
	355	Chair Komp
	357	Ingledue
	362	Chair Komp
	371	Janice Richards, Executive Director, The Oregon Parent Training and Information Center (EXHIBIT D)
	426	Karen Ripplinger, IEP Partner Program Trainer, The Oregon Parent and Training and Information Center
34B	020	Ripplinger
	027	Richards

34B	104	Chair Komp
	107	Kathryn Weit, Policy Analyst, Oregon Council on Development Disabilities (EXHIBIT E)
	154	Chair Komp
	175	Rep. Dallum
	193	Rep. Roblan
	244	Rep. Buckley
	245	Richards
	248	Rep. Cannon
	253	Chair Komp
	261	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting 2:56 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Youth Art Month, informational packet, Linda Kieling, 38 pp
- B. Special Education, written testimony, Nancy Latini, 40 pp
- C. Special Education, written testimony, Marcie Ingledue, 7 pp
- D. Special Education, written testimony, Janice Richards, 4 pp
- E. Special Education, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 2 pp